Industrial Cellular Gateways & Routers
Features
4G LTE Industrial
Connectivity Gateway
Industrial Cellular
Routers & Gateways
ICR-1645
	� Industrial ruggedized design

COMPLIANT
2002/95/EC
Model no. - Order Codes Region 5 × Gigabit
Ethernet 2 × SIM
1 × RS232
1 × RS485
1 × DI, 1 × DO
GNSS WiFi 5 1T1R
ICR-1645-EU-A EMEA   
ICR-1645W-EU-A EMEA    
ICR-1645G-EU-A EMEA    
ICR-1645-CN-A China   
ICR-1645W-CN-A China    
ICR-1645G-CN-A China    
Order Codes
-OS
All product specifications are subject to change without notice.
*- The router is compatible with cellular networks in the indicated region. The importer/operator needs to check locale legislation (standards, national Telecom approvals, etc.) and
compare with standards available for the product if possible to operate the router in the target region legally.
Last updated: 25-Aug-2025
www.advantech.com/productsOnline DownloadIndustrial Cellular Gateways & Routers
Specifications
System
CPU Cortex-A7 1.2GHz, ARMv7
Memory
RAM - 256 MB
NAND Flash - 512 MB
(60 MB for RouterApps, 26.7 MB for customer data)
Watchdog HW Watchdog
Interfaces
Ethernet 5× Ethernet, RJ45, 10/100/1000Mbps
Serial Lines
1× RS232 (Tx, Rx, GND, RTS, CTS)
1× RS485 (Data-, Data+, GND)
(10-pin terminal block with Digital I/O)
I/O
1× Digital Input (Dry contact)
1× Digital Output (Open Drain, 48 V / 100 mA)
(10-pin terminal block together with RS232,RS485)
Reset Button Reboot ( < 4 s) / Factory reset ( > 4 s)
LED Indicators
PWR: green only, blinking while system is ready
SIG: green/orange/red for good/fair/poor signal
SIM: green/orange for SIM1/2
USR: user define for WiFi, serial, DI/O etc.
USR: user define for WiFi, serial, DI/O etc.
ETH0 & ETH1 on RJ45
Environmental
Power Supply 9 – 48 VDC (2-pin terminal block)
Consumption
Without WiFi
Idle 2.7W / Average 3.7 W / Maximum 5.5 W
With WiFi
Idle 3.6W / Average 4.8 W / Maximum 6.8 W
Operating Temperature -30 to +75°C
Storage Temperature -40 to +85°C
Humidity 5 to 95 %
IP Cover IP30
Physical Characteristics
Dimensions 116 × 39 × 113.5 mm (W × H × D)
Enclosure Metal Case with grounding screw
Mounting Wallmount
Din-Rail (optional)
Weight
ICR-1645W: 468g (excluding accessories)
LTE Antenna: 25.2g
WiFi Antenna: 7.8g
Wall-mount bracket: 50g
Cellular Interface